#### 505931210 02/24/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 **EPAS ID: PAT5977928** 

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                           | Execution Date |
|--------------------------------|----------------|
| JENOPTIK ADVANCED SYSTEMS GMBH | 02/17/2020     |

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:                | ne: JENOPTIK OPTICAL SYSTEMS GMBH      |  |
|----------------------|--|--|
| Street Address:      | treet Address: 25 GOESCHWITZER STRASSE |  |
| City: JENA           |  |  |
| State/Country:       | ate/Country: GERMANY                   |  |
| Postal Code: D-07745 |  |  |

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 16640667 |

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

#### Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-332-5800

Email: pat.docket@patentbar.com Correspondent Name: MARIA M. ELISEEVA

Address Line 1: PATENTBAR INTERNATIONAL, P.C. Address Line 2: 1666 MASSACHUSETTS AVE., SUITE 12 Address Line 4: LEXINGTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02420

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:              | 0202.0062US1     |
|--------------------------------------|------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: MARIA M. ELISEEVA |                  |
| SIGNATURE:                           | /Maria Eliseeva/ |
| DATE SIGNED:                         | 02/24/2020       |

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=0202\_0062US1\_Further\_Assignment#page1.tif source=0202 0062US1 Further Assignment#page2.tif source=0202 0062US1 Further Assignment#page3.tif

**PATENT REEL: 051902 FRAME: 0678** 505931210

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS WE, the undersigned,

JENOPTIK Advanced Systems GmbH, a German corporation, having an office and a place of business at 155 Feldstrasse, Wedel D-22880, Germany, hereinafter called Assignor, is the owner of the entire right, title, and interest to certain Inventions or Discoveries (or both) set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America entitled:

## Transmitting Device for a Lidar Scanner Having a Scanning Mirror Covered by a Cover Element

identified as Attorney Docket No. 0202.0062US1, which application was filed on February 20, 2020 , and assigned Application No. 16/640,667 . In the event that the execution date, filing date and/or Application No. are not entered above at the time we execute this document, and if such information is deemed necessary, we hereby authorize and request our attorneys at PATENTBAR INTERNATIONAL P.C., 1666 Massachusetts Ave., Suite 12, Lexington, Massachusetts, 02420 USA to insert above the execution date, filing date and/or Application No. of said application;

AND WHEREAS, JENOPTIK Optical Systems GmbH, a German corporation, having an office and a place of business at 25 Goeschwitzer Strasse, Jena D-07745, Germany, hereinafter called Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said Inventions or Discoveries (or both) in the United States of America;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, Assignor hereby, without reservation:

- 1. Assigns and transfers to Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to said Inventions or Discoveries (or both), to said application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, any and all other applications for Letters Patent of the United States of America on said Inventions and Discoveries, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, and convention applications based in whole or in part upon said Inventions or Discoveries, or upon said applications, including claiming priority to German Applications DE 20 2017 105 001.7, filed on August 21, 2017, DE 10 2017 123 875.1, filed on October 13, 2017, and International Application PCT/DE2018/100681, filed August 2, 2018, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America, reissues, reexaminations, and extensions of Letters Patent granted for said Inventions and Discoveries or upon said applications, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said Inventions, said Discoveries, said applications and said Letters Patent.
- 2. Authorize Assignee to file patent applications in the United States of America on any or all of said Inventions and Discoveries in the name of Assignee or otherwise as Assignee may deem advisable, under the International Convention or otherwise;

- 3. Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to Assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein or otherwise as Assignee may direct;
- 4. Warrant that we have not knowingly conveyed to others any right in said Inventions or Discoveries (or both), applications or patents or any license to use the same or to make, use or sell anything embodying or utilizing any of said Inventions or Discoveries; and that we have good right to assign the same to Assignee without encumbrance;
- 5. Bind our legal successors, legal representatives and assigns, as well as ourselves, to do, upon Assignee's request and at Assignee's expense, but without additional consideration to us or Assignee, all acts reasonably serving to assure that the said inventions and discoveries, the said patent applications and the said Letters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by Assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by us, our legal successors, legal representatives and assigns if this assignment had not been made; and particularly to communicate to Assignee all facts known to us relating to said inventions and discoveries or the history thereof; and to furnish Assignee with any and all documents, photographs, models, samples and other physical exhibits in our control or in the control of our legal successors, legal representatives or assigns which may be useful for establishing the facts of our conceptions, disclosures, and reduction to practice of said Inventions and Discoveries.

|   | JENOPTIK Advanced Systems GmbH  |
|---|---|
|   | 155 Feldstrasse   |
|   | Wedel D-22880   |
|   | Germany   |
|   | Wedel, 17. February 2020  Placepage  Witness:  Name Signature  Date: 17 February 2020  Date: 17 February 2020  Marco Hallberg |
|   | 7701.00 77.01.00.3  |
|   | I hereby agree to the Assignment.   |
|   | JENOPTIK Optical Systems GmbH 25 Goeschwitzer Strasse Jena D-07745 Germany  |
| V | Jena, 19 February 2020 Place/Date  JENOPTIK Optical Systems GmbII Name/Position/Signature  Dr. Ralf Kuschnera & Henrik Legis  |
|   | Dr. Ralf Kuschnera't Henrik Legs<br>Managing Director Managing Director   |

PATENT REEL: 051902 FRAME: 0680

|          |   | 0202.0062US1                                      |
|----------|---|---|
|          | I declare that I did see the above-na   | med individual sign this document in my presence. |
| Witness: | Nume / Signature<br>Marthias / Orlaeser | Date: 19 February 2020                            |